

DECISION

Case number: NDR153-15

Applicant: Darren Lucey and Maria Lucey

Respondent: David Corcut and Leonie Corcut

Before: Senior Member Brown

Date: 28 January 2016

Proceeding Type: Directions Hearing

IT IS THE DECISION OF THE TRIBUNAL THAT:

1. David Corcut and Leonie Corcut will remove the Chinese Elm and Norfolk Pine, the subject of the application for a tree dispute (the works), by:

4:00pm on 30 June 2016

- 2. The resulting tree stumps will be treated in accordance with the recommendations of a qualified arborist to ensure that there is no re-growth.
- 3. David Corcut and Leonie Corcut will be responsible for the cost of the works.

Signed

Senior Member Brown

Queensland Civil and Administrative Tribunal